

## Ganesh Dutta <duttaganesh78@gmail.com>

## Invitation for a guest editor of IJSS

1 message

IJSS <ijss\_ru@yahoo.com>

8 May 2023 at 11:47

To: "duttaganesh78@gmail.com" <duttaganesh78@gmail.com>

Cc: "mitrapal2013@gmail.com" <mitrapal2013@gmail.com>, "M. Sayedur Rahman" <rmsayedur@gmail.com>, Bikas Sinha <bikassinha1946@gmail.com>, "dulalroystat@yahoo.com" <dulalroystat@yahoo.com>

To

Dr. Ganesh Dutta [DoE]

**Assistant Professor** 

Department of Statistics

Basanti Devi College, Kolkata

WA # 94325-11982

Email: duttaganesh78@gmail.com

Dear Professor Pal.

Greetings from the Department of Statistics, University of Rajshahi (DSUR), Bangladesh. You may be aware that DSUR has been publishing an international journal "International Journal of Statistical Sciences [IJSS]" since 2002; in the meantime 27 volumes have been published and these include 8 special volumes as well. The website of IJSS is hosted at <a href="http://www.ru.ac.bd/stat/ijss/">http://www.ru.ac.bd/stat/ijss/</a>

It is our great pleasure to communicate to you that the Academic Committee of the DSUR, Bangladesh has intended to publish a Volume of IJSS under the theme: "**DoE & Survey Sampling**". Upon receiving recommendation from Professor Bikas K Sinha, Chief Editor of IJSS, the committee has highly approved your name as a Guest Editor from abroad of this volume. It will be published as Volume 24(2) in November 2024.

Congratulations for this offer of joint editorship of the Volume 24(2) of IJSS. We hope you will accept the offer and go ahead with the task. As an insider, Dr. Dulal Chandra Roy is supposed to co-ordinate the activities with the journal committee ---specially with Dr. M. Sayedur Rahman. We possibly have with us a list of potential contributors for this volume addressing this topic. Dr. Rahman may look into it and forward the same to both of you. Of course, this is not at all binding upon you. As Dr. Roy knows, we also have a standing editorial board for IJSS. Dr. Roy may share this with Dr. Sanghamitra Pal and Dr. Ganesh Dutta you may decide to seek necessary help from some of them in the review process. I am always available for discussions.

## **Guest Editors:**

(i) **Dr. Sanghamitra Pal** [Sample Survey)

Department of Statistics

West Bengal State University at Barasat

WA # 98302-94972

Email: mitrapal2013@gmail.com

## (ii) Dr. Ganesh Dutta [DoE]

**Assistant Professor** 

Department of Statistics

Basanti Devi College, Kolkata

WA # 94325-11982

Email: duttaganesh78@gmail.com

(iii) Dr. Dulal Chandra Roy Professor, Department of Statistics,

University of Rajshahi, Bangladesh.

Email: dulalroystat@yahoo.com

With best sincere regards

Dr. M. Sayedur Rahman Executive Editor, IJSS & Professor, Department of Statistics

University of Rajshahi, Bangladesh